

Present: Sh. Rajinder Kumar, Advocate, counsel for
petitioner.
Sh. Kiran Kumar, Ld. Addl. P.P for the State.

Police record produced. Arguments heard. Vide my
separate detailed order of even date, present bail application has been
dismissed. Police record be returned. Record of present bail
application be sent back to the concerned court for consignment
purpose.

Pronounced
Dated:13/06/2023.

Gurpreet Singh, Stenographer-II

(Parminder Singh Rai)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Gurdaspur/Duty